
 

Fjord Tours – 2017 1 

 

Hardangerfjord in a nutshell - Summer 01.05.2017 – 30.09.2017 
 
R Seat reservation required 
a) Bus dep. from Bergen Busstation, Expressbus terminal, lane O. The bus has sign for Norheimsund. 
b) Dep./arr. outside the Touristinformation in Eidfjord, just beside the quay 
c) The night train from Bergen to Oslo, daily except Saturday 
 
 
 

 

Saturday 30 September 2017: The Sognefjord in a nutshell round trips from Bergen and Oslo will not be 

  available due to infrastructure work on the Bergen Railway line. 
 

 

 

 
Round trip from Bergen (starting by train) 

Travel direction 
Bergen-Voss-Ulvik-Eidfjord-Norheimsund-Bergen 

Daily 
  01.05.17-30.09.17 

 

  

Train from Bergen 08:43 

To Voss  09:56 

Bus from Voss 10:05 

To Ulvik 11:10 

Boat from Ulvik  11:15 

To Eidfjord 11:45 

Sightseeing trip-Hardangervidda Nature Centre/ Vøringsfossen waterfall  

Bus from Eidfjord      11:50 b) 

Bus arr. Eidfjord      14:20 b) 

Boat from Eidfjord 14:40 

To Norheimsund 17:30 

Bus from Norheimsund  17:40 

To Bergen 19:10 

 
 
  

Round trip from Bergen (starting by bus) 
 

Travel direction 
Bergen-Norheimsund-Eidfjord-Ulvik-Voss 

Daily   
   01.05.17- 30.09.17 

 

  

Bus from Bergen Busstation, (Expressbus terminal, lane O)     07:25 a) 

To Norheimsund 08:50 

Boat from Norheimsund 09:00 

To Eidfjord 11:45 

Sightseeing trip-Hardangervidda Nature Centre/ Vøringsfossen waterfall  

Bus from Eidfjord      11:50 b) 

Bus arr. Eidfjord      14:20 b) 

Boat from Eidfjord 14:40 

To Ulvik 15:10 

Bus from Ulvik 15:15 

To Granvin (change of corresponding bus) 15:40 

To Voss 16:10 

Train from Voss 16:37 

To Bergen 17:57 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Fjord Tours – 2017 2 

One-way trip Bergen-Oslo 

Travel direction 
Bergen-Norheimsund-Eidfjord-Ulvik-Voss-Oslo 

Daily   
   01.05.17- 30.09.17 

 

  

Bus from Bergen Busstation, (Expressbus terminal, lane O)     07:25 a) 

To Norheimsund 08:50 

Boat from Norheimsund 09:00 

To Eidfjord 11:45 

Sightseeing trip - Hardangervidda Nature Centre/ Vøringsfossen waterfall  

Bus from Eidfjord      11:50 b) 

Bus arr. Eidfjord      14:20 b) 

Boat from Eidfjord 14:40 

To Ulvik 15:10 

Bus from Ulvik 15:15 

To Granvin (change to corresponding bus) 15:40 

To Voss 16:10 

Train from Voss   17:11R 

To Oslo 22:35 

 
 
 

Round trip from Oslo via Bergen 
 

Travel direction 
Oslo-Bergen-Norheimsund-Eidfjord-Ulvik-Voss-Oslo 

Daily    
    01.05.17-  30.09.17 

 

 Day  1 

Train from Oslo    12:03R   15:43R 

To Bergen 18:55 22:30 

 Day  2 

Bus from Bergen Busstation, (Expressbus terminal, lane O)  07:25* 

To Norheimsund 08:50 

Boat from Norheimsund 09:00 

To Eidfjord 11:45 

Sightseeing trip – Hardangervidda Nature Centre/ Vøringsfossen waterfall  

Bus from Eidfjord      11:50 b) 

Bus arr. Eidfjord      14:20 b) 

Boat from Eidfjord 14:40 

To Ulvik 15:10 

Bus from Ulvik 15:15 

To Granvin (change to corresponding bus) 15:40 

To Voss 16:10 

Train from Voss    17:11R 

To Oslo 22:35 

 
 
 

One-way from Oslo to Bergen 
 

Travel direction 
Oslo-Voss-Ulvik-Eidfjord-Norheimsund-Bergen 

   01.05.17-  30.09.17 
D 

 Day  1 

Train from Oslo    12:03R      15:43R 

To Voss  17:36 21:11 

 Day  2 

Bus from Voss 10:05 

To Ulvik 11:10 

Boat from Ulvik 11:15 

To Eidfjord 11:45 

Sightseeing trip - Hardangervidda Nature Centre/ Vøringsfossen waterfall  

Bus from Eidfjord      11:50 b) 

Bus arr. Eidfjord      14:20 b) 

Boat from Eidfjord 14:40 

To Norheimsund 17:30  

Bus from Norheimsund 17:40  

To Bergen 19:10 



 

Fjord Tours – 2017 3 

 
 

Round trip from Oslo via Voss 

 

 

Travel direction 
Oslo-Voss-Ulvik-Eidfjord-Norheimsund-Bergen-Oslo 

Daily (ex. Saturday)     
    01.05.17-  30.09.17 

 

 Day  1 

Train from Oslo    12:03R   15:43R 

To Voss  17:36  21:11 

 Day 2 

Bus from Voss 10:05 

To Ulvik 11:10 

Boat from Ulvik 11:15 

To Eidfjord 11:45 

Sightseeing trip - Hardangervidda Nature Centre/ Vøringsfossen waterfall  

Bus from Eidfjord      11:50 b) 

Bus arr. Eidfjord      14:20 b) 

Boat from Eidfjord 14:40 

To Norheimsund 17:30 

Bus from Norheimsund 17:40 

To Bergen 19:10 

Train from Bergen        22:59R c) 

To Oslo 06:25 

 
 


